03-23-2001

(OAM PTC-1965 -31 40	RECORDA	OO - ZO - ZOO (US DEPARTMENT Patent and	TOF COMMERCE
			,	
Teb settings ⊕ ⊕ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner	at Dayons do DTA	101645636	ginal documents or o	▼
		2. Name and address of re		3DY (14/40)
1. Name of conveying party(les):	MAR 0 6 2001 W	1		
Dr. Hagen Reuter	2001	Name: Mannesmann	VDU AG	
	RADEMARKS	internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies		·		
3. Nature of conveyance: 3	6-01			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: Krur		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1	0388 Frankfurt	• .
, .	_	City:	State:	719.
Other				_
Execution Date: February 26, 2001		Additional name(s) & addres	sa(es) attached?	s ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	numberis):	,		
If this document is being filed together.		he execution date of the applic	ation is:	
If this document is being filed toge	MUSIL MILLI SE USAN SEPTICATION OF			
A. Palent Application No.(8)		B. Patent No.(s)	-	į
Serial No.: 09/735,703				
Filed: December 12, 20				1
		ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents invi	oNed: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of expose		
Name: MARTIN A				,
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1):\$ <u>40.</u>	00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
			chamed to deposit i	eccount
		Authorized to be	NIEIROG IA GALL	
	ed Nations Plaza	8. Deposit account num	mber:	YOF
Street Address: 866 Unit Suite 47	3	06-0105		
	<u>.</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying	by deposit account)
New York.	State: NY ZIP: 10017	SE THIS SPACE		
City: New York.	DO NOT U		•.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge		to amotion is true and correct in	and any attached ∞	py is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing int	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
of the original document.			March 5	2001
MARTIN A. FARBER		Signature	comprising COVER	neet 1
Name of Person Signir	9	Total number of p	eges comprising cover s	

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas I, Dr. Hagen Reuter, hereinafter called the assignor, a citizen of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/735,703 filed on December 12, 2000 entitled ACCELERATION MONITORING METHOD FOR A LONGITUDINAL DYNAMICS OPEN-LOOP OR CLOSED-LOOP CONTROLLER IN MOTOR VEHICLES, and whereas Mannesmann VDO AG, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Kruppstrasse 105, D-60388 Frankfurt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0652

claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignor agrees to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: Telmany 26th, 2001 Mga Rank

Dr. Hagen Reuter

Witnesses:

Mais Mud Michigs hall

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0653